
30 AUGUST CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/32-continued 

CH 

HO 

CH 

AK 
AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 
HO 
WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
HO 

HO 
AK 
CH 
HO 
AK 
AK 
CH 
HO 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

Tariff 
Item 

87.08 

88.03 

Chapter 89 

9506.19.00 
9506.19.00 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 
3004. 90.19 
3004.90.19 
3823.90.69 
7007.21.09 
Section XV 
7305.31. 19 
7305. 31. 19 
7326.90.09 
8413.60.09) 
8413. 70.09) 
8421.39.09 
8483.10.19 
8516.90.00 
8516.90.00 
8543.80.19 
8704.10.00 
87.08 
88.03 
9025.11.00) 
9025.19.00) 
9026.20.09 
9026.20.09 
9026.20.09 
9026.20.09 
9026.80.09 

Tariff 
Item 

7604.21.00 

8409.91.01 

Description of Goods 

Thwaities 
Johnson 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Component parts of • road sweeper• portion of a Free Free 
road sweeper, (excluding vehicle parts and parts of general 
use) , as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
Johnson 600 series roadsweeper (approved list to be produced 
on entry) 
Parts, regardless of tariff classification peculiar to use in Free Free 
or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by 
release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval; 
Note: All such goods will be admitted under this concession but 
must be entered under their substantive Tariff Items 
Spare and service parts for the vessels Milburn Carrier II and Free Free 
M. V. Westport 
This applies regardless of classification with the following 
exceptions: 
( 1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination of 
the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under part II 
concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g. tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
( 11) Tyres and tubes 
( 12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
(16) Transmission shafts flexible 
(17) Power takeoff shafts (made up or knitted in set form) 
Fixed slalom snow ski marker poles Free Free 

Free Hinged slalom snow ski marker poles Free 

Description of Goods 

Alupent ... aerosols 
Alupent syrup 
Alupent tablets 
Betone ... BS 3 
Curved ... 68124-20091 
Motor windows 
Tubes ... black 
Tubes . . . socketed 
Fasteners, . . . lacing 
Hydrochloric ... pumps 

Filtering • . . coaches 
Intralox sprockets 
Component ... hair dryers 
Other . . . coaches 
Battery ... repellers 
Dumpers, ... Johnson 
Component ... entry) 
Parts . . . items 
Tel-Tru •.. thermometers 

Glycerine ... 100 psi 
Mud ... gauges 
Nuova ... equivalent 
Wika ... equivalent 
Sigma ... controllers 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

7000 series aluminium mast profiles. To cover goods 
imported on vessel Remuera Bay in June 1988 and entered 
on Lodgement No. 1081690246 
78 forged pistons and rings only for use in competition 
racing cars. Goods not to be sold or otherwise disposed of 
without prior permission of the Collector of Customs - valid 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

7406688 

880052K 

740666F 

8000816 
800080J 

Ref. 
No. 

430213D 
4302346 
430235E 
710954J 
720700L 
7212llK 
209464K 
480576D 
681291A 
780820J 

780781D 
461935J 
720527K 
780792K 
504867C 
521599E 
581642E 
581760K 
660036A 

600865] 
602010A 
9023496 
9226206 
930219A 

Ref. 
No. 

703489L 

7218148 

3431 

Effective 
From To 

5/88 

1/88 

6/88 

7/88 
7/88 

Effective 
From To 

6/88 7 /88 

12/87 2/88 


