## CUSTOMS EDITION

## Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/32-continued

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.		To
		Thwaities						
		Johnson						
н	87.08	Component parts of 'road sweeper' portion of a	Free	Free	99	740668B	5/88	
		road sweeper, (excluding vehicle parts and parts of general						
		use), as may be approved						
		APPROVED:						
		Johnson 600 series roadsweeper (approved list to be produced						
		on entry)						
HO	88.03	Parts, regardless of tariff classification peculiar to use in	Free	Free	99	880052K	1/88	••
		or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by						
		release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval;						
		Note: All such goods will be admitted under this concession but						
~	<b>Chamber</b> 80	must be entered under their substantive Tariff Items	Free	Free	99	740666F	6/88	
СН	Chapter 89	Spare and service parts for the vessels Milburn Carrier II and M.V. Westport	Free	rree	33	140000F	0/00	••
		This applies regardless of classification with the following						
		exceptions:						
		(1) Parts of general use						
		(2) Any part which is subject to a specific determination of						
		the Minister						
		(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings						
		(4) Electric motors						
		(5) Fans and blowers						
		(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under part II						
		concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81						
		(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs						
		<ul><li>(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached</li><li>(9) Articles of needleloom felt</li></ul>						
		(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g. tool bits, saw blades,						
		grinding wheels						
		(11) Tyres and tubes						
		(12) Electric accumulators						
		(13) Electric lamps and tubes						
		(14) Knives and cutting blades						
		(15) Engines						
		(16) Transmission shafts flexible						
		(17) Power takeoff shafts (made up or knitted in set form)						
ĸ	9506.19.00	Fixed slalom snow ski marker poles	Free	Free	99	800081G	7/88	••
AK	9506.19.00	Hinged slalom snow ski marker poles	Free	Free	99	800080J	7/88	••

SCHEDU	ЛЕ <b>2</b>
Decisione	Cancelled

		Decis	lons Cancelled					
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
WN	3004.90.19	Alupent aerosols		·	· · ·	430213D	••	••
WN	3004.90.19	Alupent syrup		••	••	430234G	••	••
WN	3004.90.19	Alupent tablets		••		430235E	••	
AK	3823.90.69	Betone BS 3	••			710954J		
HO	7007.21.09	Curved 68124-20091				720700L		
WN	Section XV	Motor windows				721211K	••	
AK	7305.31.19	Tubes black				209464K		••
AK	7305.31.19	Tubes socketed				480576D	••	••
AK	7326.90.09	Fasteners, lacing			••	681291A	••	••
HO	8413.60.09)	Hydrochloric pumps			••	780820J		••
	8413.70.09)							
HO	8421.39.09	Filtering coaches		••		780781D		
AK	8483.10.19	Intralox sprockets		••	••	461935J	••	
CH	8516.90.00	Component hair dryers		••		720527K		
HO	8516.90.00	Other coaches		••		780792K		••
AK	8543.80.19	Battery repellers		••	••	504867C	••	••
AK	8704.10.00	Dumpers, Johnson			••	521599E	••	••
СН	87.08	Component entry)			••	581642E	••	••
HO	88.03	Parts items		••	••	581760K	••	••
AK	9025.11.00)	Tel-Tru thermometers		••	••	660036A	••	
	9025.19.00)							
AK	9026.20.09	Glycerine 100 psi		••	••	600865J		••
AK	9026.20.09	Mud gauges				602010A		••
AK	9026.20.09	Nuova equivalent				902349G	••	••
AK	9026.20.09	Wika equivalent				922620G	••	••
AK	9026.80.09	Sigma controllers		••	••	930219A	••	••

-	SCHEDULE 3		
Limited	Decisions	Approved	

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	-
AK	7604.21.00	7000 series aluminium mast profiles. To cover goods imported on vessel Remuera Bay in June 1988 and entered on Lodgement No. 1081690246	Free	Free	99	703489L	6/88	7/88
WN	8409.91.01	78 forged pistons and rings only for use in competition racing cars. Goods not to be sold or otherwise disposed of without prior permission of the Collector of Customs — valid	Free	Free	99	721814B	12/87	2/88

3 a